Contributions and Pledges to the Global Polio Eradication Initiative, 1985-2019
A gurss n USD miion,

Total for

1985-2002  2003-2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 19852019

G7 Countries & European Commission

29.27
136.51

29.63
2539

Canada
Germany’

10253
56.37

4245
13.77

32.56
81.51

239
254

European Commission

- - - - R - 39.76

Subtotal: 1,364.36 102079 30482 29636 33137 242.21 31568 31518 42617 __ 330.54 __287.05 117.23 6174 39.69 0.27 574512

Non-G7 OECD Countries

305.73

Australia

Ireland 1.84
Luxembourg

iceland - " 005 005 040 010 N : . o . . o - . . .
Eetoni

N . B . . N : : 001 . B N . . . .
Subtotal: 17763 7517 19.55 1839 1813 1211 14.80 1347 24.49 4160 5261 58.70 3194 3194 3194 3167

0
Saudi Arabia 5 !
United Arab Emirates / Pakistan Assistance Program 050 .5 - 1.00 - - - - - - - 991 751 - - - 19.
Omar 1
Malaysia o

0! o

india B - - - - - 030 B - - p - - - - -

anm Darussaiem - - - - X 005 005

Lithuania - - - - - - -

0.64 10.49 5.85 512 10.11 6.20 251 17.22 1.26 3.48 9.65 1313 7.73 - - - 93

Donors

Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi
United Nations Foundation® 3052 . 3.34 0.28 0.18 0.07 0.20 0.20 -

Google Foundation / Matching Grant - X

Other® 064 0.10 0.93 0.16 026 - - X 0.008 - - - - - -
Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societie 124 204 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Korean Foundation for International Healthcare / Community

Chest of Korea

OPEC Fund for International Development

Sl
UAE Red Crescent Society
Al Ansari Exchange. - - - - - - - - - 1.00 - - - - N N

Church of the Latter Day Saints. N - - - - N N . N - N 023 N . _ _
Subtotal: 615.74 171.85 4762 4379 18384 34202 27249 44180 39375 _ 41779 45062 _ 547.31 _ 27372 4115 44.60 -

Multilateral Sector

UN\CEF Regular and Other Resources'® - - 18.30 - 21.08 174 33 7. 77 7.627 8.37 - 35.12 - 37.31 99 78 17745 20.3? 18.22 ~ - ~ - - - g
Islamic Development Bank Loan/ Government of Pakistan'" - - - - - - - - - 87.25 2495 113.26 - - - - 225.46
Gavi, Vaccine Alliance / IFFIm'? - - - 2871 44.14 5198 19.54 S 1292 - 1291 - 12.30 - - - 18250
WHO (incl. impact of reduced FSC)'J 11.50 36.63 13.70 20.90 19.00 20.00 16.99 10.71 2.40 10.40 0.41 1.54 0.42 - - - 164.59
World Bank Loan/ Government of Nigeria - - - - - - - - - - - 4300 4262 - - - 8562

Japan International Coope
Conversion / Government of Pakistan®

UN Funds - - - - - 4.06
World Bank Grant / Democr
Oilfor Food Programme

Inter-American Bank

ic Dev - y -
Subtotal: 378.77 12230 87.72 8849 13580 18313 9450 14407 17140 __107.99 19696 55.34 B B - 1,891.74
Domestic Resources

India'® - 143.65 249.00  240.50 - R - - - - 132168
Nigeria®'* - - 340 9.92 2378 2217 49.98 11.32 - - - - 17224
Bangladesh HNPSP Pooled Funds - - 23.00 11.90 10.60 10.00 - - - - - - 99.84
Pakistan *'! - 225 475 3.50 453 - - - - - - - 57.90
Indonesia - 13.80 23.86 - - - - - - - - - B - B B 37.66

Egypl - - - - - - - - - 1.74 - - - - - - 1.74

Subtotal: - 6696 20253 264.30 22566 _ 12747 16419 29657 __ 282.06 44.08 49.98 11.32 - - - - 1739.65
Total Funds® 2,283.64 1,658.00  688.37 71458 85255 85126  879.33 1,178.93 1,160.81 110452 1,010.38 111447 48596  134.83 11623 31.94 14,265.79
" The FY2016 Congressional allocation is USS 228 millon. As of 1 April 2016, only the allocations to WHO & UNICEF from COC 2016 budget are y against the sub-total line for the G7. allocation il 2016 recognition policy.
contributions are recorded to the channel from which they are received. While the full Congressional allocation s reflected in 2013-2015, the sub-total line for the GT ref | by the WHO and UNICEF. For 2013-2015, the WHO allocation aiso ncludes funding for the Emergency Operations Center (EOC).

“The UK for comprised of "cora" and "mateh” funds. The figures for 2016-2018 include £28 milion in "match” £27 million to Gavi, the Al o The UK also provided milion for the and

N milion to th India ) which 9 “The 2012 contrbution Tajikistan polio victims further to the GPEI
budget, o the Iniiative, line for G7 countries. Gormany also provided millon in 2013-2014 for 20132017 pledge.

“ Since 2011, Japan innovative financing in partnership Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation (BMGF). Under ths ! todel, Japan h milion) and N § ) for vaccine and operations
costs. If performance critria are met, the BMGF wil repay the loan credit to JICA on behalf of the Pakistani loon 103 1o, Aol 201 eecs U355 03 mikon oloased vy tns Govrmens fPakttan s focing o the Counter a type of non-
project grant aic

‘ L the 9 (2013-2015)

©The $355 Milion Challenge Grant from the Bil & Melinda Gates flected in both the Bill inthe sublotalline. Al the 2013 Vaccine Summit, the Bil and Melinda Gates Foundation pledged USS 1.8 billion, which
includes direct funding to WHO, UNICEF and Gavi, the well as challenge Asof 1 Apm 201,155 1108.3 milon as been d-rscﬂy ranied 1o WHO, LNIGEF and Ga for 2015-2016. n 2075, Rty ledge p 0 175 millon o 2013 2015, whichwilbe matched 2.1  n il & ielnda Gotes
Foundation. Contributions. when R GPE] are through Y

TFor 2011, in Pakistan during

®The US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, the Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, Rotary Interational and the United Nations Foundation provided third-pary funding to "buy down” oral polio vaccine, foans into grants. the Bank's portion from Rotary
International , Bil & Melinda Gates Foundation , US CDC and United Nations Foundation are counted in their own contribution ine.

° ‘Other from AGFUND, British . Initative, . Sanofl Pasteur, Saudi Arablan Red Crescent Society, Smith Kiine Biologicals, Total E&P (Angola) and UNICEF National Comitees (untl 2011).

10 The UNICEF For2011, uss222 For2012, UNICEF Resources. For 2013-2015,

the total in Regular Resources s US$ 61.73 milion and US$ 6.8 millon in other UNICEF Resources (final figures for fher resources are pending).

" from the mil 2015,

‘Gates Foundation, provided loan conditionaties are me, f they are not mee, then forthe he received by These funds are it 20132015,

9 The impact of reduced Program Support Costs (PSC) is not included n the sublotal, starting in 2006 onwards. In 2012, $2.4 milion is from WHO core contributions vs reduced PSC and thus counted in the toal,

* The the World Bank 1n 20152016, milon to WHO and UNICEF to help implement the country’s polio program. These funds are p rds it in 20152016, along with JICA Loan Conversion funds ($70.28
million) and direct budget suppart from the Ministry of Heaith
*As partof i programme, H including v . technical and partial

As 012013, the the GPEI budget.

1 The Total p

sl Apri 2016



